V City of Roseville

ROSEYILLE

ORNIA Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

L7 |

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual
0100A Animal Control Officer-A Step A 28.3205 2265.64 4908.89 58906.64
Step B 29.7365 2378.92 5154.33 61851.92
Step C 31.2233 2497.86 5412.04 64944.46
Step D 32.7845 2622.76 5682.65 68191.76
Step E 34.4238 2753.90 5966.79 71601.50
Step F 36.1451 2891.61 6265.15 75181.81
Step G 37.9521 3036.17 6578.36 78940.37
Step H 39.8499 3187.99 6907.32 82887.79
0110A Animal Control Supervisor-A Step A 33.9845 2718.76 5890.65 70687.76
Step B 35.6837 2854.70 6185.17 74222.10
Step C 37.4679 2997.43 6494.44 77933.23
Step D 39.3414 3147.31 6819.18 81830.11
Step E 41.3083 3304.66 7160.11 85921.26
Step F 43.3738 3469.90 7518.13 90217.50
Step G 45.5425 3643.40 7894.03 94728.40

Step H 47.8196 3825.57 8288.73 99464.77
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

1430A Communications Supervisor-A Step A 38.5802 3086.42 6687.23 80246.82
Step B 40.5091 3240.73 7021.58 84258.93
Step C 42.5346 3402.77 7372.66 88471.97
Step D 44.6614 3572.91 7741.31 92895.71
Step E 46.8944 3751.55 8128.36 97540.35
Step F 49.2392 3939.14 8534.79 102417.54
Step G 51.7012 4136.10 8961.54 107538.50
Step H 54.2862 4342.90 9409.61 112915.30

1379A Community Services Officer I-A Step A 23.4058 1872.46 4057.01 48684.06
Step B 24,5761 1966.09 4259.86 51118.29
Step C 25.8048 2064.38 4472.83 53673.98
Step D 27.0951 2167.61 4696.48 56357.81
Step E 28.4499 2275.99 4931.32 59175.79
Step F 29.8723 2389.78 5177.87 62134.38
Step G 31.3660 2509.28 5436.77 65241.28

Step H 32.9343 2634.74 5708.61 68503.34
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual
1380A Community Services Officer II-A Step A 25.7464 2059.71 4462.71 53552.51
Step B 27.0338 2162.70 4685.86 56230.30
Step C 28.3854 2270.83 4920.14 59041.63
Step D 29.8048 2384.38 5166.17 61993.98
Step E 31.2950 2503.60 5424.47 65093.60
Step F 32.8597 2628.78 5695.68 68348.18
Step G 34.5028 2760.22 5980.49 71765.82
Step H 36.2280 2898.24 6279.52 75354.24
1475A Crime Analyst-A Step A 35.7898 2863.18 6203.57 74442.78
Step B 37.5793 3006.34 6513.75 78164.94
Step C 39.4581 3156.65 6839.40 82072.85
Step D 41.4310 3314.48 7181.37 86176.48
Step E 43.5026 3480.21 7540.45 90485.41
Step F 45.6777 3654.22 7917.47 95009.62
Step G 47.9616 3836.93 8313.34 99760.13

Step H 50.3597 4028.78 8729.01 104748.18



(e
&

N

)
ROSEVILLE

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name
1685A Dispatcher I-A
1700A Dispatcher II-A

City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A

Step Name
Step A
Step B
Step C
Step D
Step E
Step F
Step G

Step H

Step A
Step B
Step C
Step D
Step E
Step F
Step G

Step H

Hourly
29.2273

30.6885
32.2230
33.8341
35.5259
37.3022
39.1673

41.1255

32.1500
33.7575
35.4454
37.2176
39.0785
41.0325
43.0840

45.2382

Bi-Weekly
2338.18

2455.08
2577.84
2706.73
2842.07
2984.18
3133.38

3290.04

2572.00
2700.60
2835.63
2977.41
3126.28
3282.60
3446.72

3619.06

Monthly
5066.07

5319.34
5585.32
5864.58
6157.82
6465.71
6789.00

7128.42

5572.67
5851.30
6143.87
6451.05
6773.61
7112.30
7467.89

7841.29

Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

Annual

60792.78
63832.08
67023.84
70374.93
73893.87
77588.58
81467.98

85541.04

66872.00
70215.60
73726.43
77412.61
81283.28
85347.60
89614.72

94095.46
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

5432A Police Officer Trainee-A Step A 28.5208 2281.66 4943.61 59323.26
Step B 29.9470 2395.76 5190.81 62289.76
Step C 31.4442 2515.54 5450.33 65403.94
Step D 33.0164 2641.31 5722.84 68674.11
Step E 34.6673 2773.38 6009.00 72107.98
Step F 36.4008 2912.06 6309.47 75713.66
Step G 38.2208 3057.66 6624.94 79499.26
Step H 40.1316 3210.53 6956.14 83473.73

5429A Police Property and Evidence Sup-A  Step A 38.5802 3086.42 6687.23 80246.82
Step B 40.5091 3240.73 7021.58 84258.93
Step C 42.5346 3402.77 7372.66 88471.97
Step D 44.6614 3572.91 7741.31 92895.71
Step E 46.8944 3751.55 8128.36 97540.35
Step F 49.2392 3939.14 8534.79 102417.54
Step G 51.7012 4136.10 8961.54 107538.50

Step H 54.2862 4342.90 9409.61 112915.30
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual

1093A Police Property and Evidence Step A 22.9037 1832.30 3969.97 47639.70
Technician I-A

Step B 24.0490 1923.92 4168.49 50021.92

Step C 25.2514 2020.11 4376.91 52522.91

Step D 26.5139 2121.11 4595.74 55148.91

Step E 27.8396 2227.17 4825.53 57906.37

Step F 29.2316 2338.53 5066.81 60801.73

Step G 30.6932 2455.46 5320.15 63841.86

Step H 32.2278 2578.22 5586.15 67033.82

1094A Police Property and Evidence Step A 25.1941 2015.53 4366.98 52403.73
Technician II-A

Step B 26.4538 2116.30 4585.33 55023.90

Step C 27.7766 2222.13 4814.61 57775.33

Step D 29.1654 2333.23 5055.34 60664.03

Step E 30.6236 2449.89 5308.09 63697.09

Step F 32.1548 2572.38 5573.50 66881.98

Step G 33.7625 2701.00 5852.17 70226.00

Step H 35.4507 2836.06 6144.79 73737.46
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual
5435A Police Records Clerk I-A Step A 20.8214 1665.71 3609.04 43308.51
Step B 21.8624 1748.99 3789.48 45473.79
Step C 22.9556 1836.45 3978.97 47747.65
Step D 24.1032 1928.26 4177.89 50134.66
Step E 25.3085 2024.68 4386.81 52641.68
Step F 26.5739 212591 4606.14 55273.71
Step G 27.9027 2232.22 4836.47 58037.62
Step H 29.2978 2343.82 5078.29 60939.42
5440A Police Records Clerk II-A Step A 22.9046 1832.37 3970.13 47641.57
Step B 24.0499 1923.99 4168.65 50023.79
Step C 25.2523 2020.18 4377.07 52524.78
Step D 26.5150 2121.20 4595.93 55151.20
Step E 27.8406 2227.25 4825.70 57908.45
Step F 29.2327 2338.62 5067.00 60804.02
Step G 30.6944 2455.55 5320.36 63844.35

Step H 32.2291 2578.33 5586.38 67036.53
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual
5492A Police Scene Technician I-A Step A 29.2273 2338.18 5066.07 60792.78
Step B 30.6885 2455.08 5319.34 63832.08
Step C 32.2230 2577.84 5585.32 67023.84
Step D 33.8341 2706.73 5864.58 70374.93
Step E 35.5258 2842.06 6157.81 73893.66
Step F 37.3022 2984.18 6465.71 77588.58
Step G 39.1672 3133.38 6788.98 81467.78
Step H 41.1255 3290.04 7128.42 85541.04
5494A Police Scene Technician II-A Step A 32.1497 2571.98 5572.61 66871.38
Step B 33.7574 2700.59 5851.28 70215.39
Step C 35.4452 2835.62 6143.83 73726.02
Step D 37.2173 2977.38 6451.00 77411.98
Step E 39.0783 3126.26 6773.57 81282.86
Step F 41.0322 3282.58 7112.25 85346.98
Step G 43.0838 3446.70 7467.86 89614.30

Step H 45.2380 3619.04 7841.25 94095.04
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City of Roseville

Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual
5657A Public Safety Program Coordinator-A  Step A 32.1497 2571.98 5572.61 66871.38
Step B 33.7574 2700.59 5851.28 70215.39
Step C 35.4452 2835.62 6143.83 73726.02
Step D 37.2173 2977.38 6451.00 77411.98
Step E 39.0783 3126.26 6773.57 81282.86
Step F 41.0322 3282.58 7112.25 85346.98
Step G 43.0838 3446.70 7467.86 89614.30
Step H 45.2380 3619.04 7841.25 94095.04
5748A Records Supervisor-A Step A 30.2341 2418.73 5240.58 62886.93
Step B 31.7458 2539.66 5502.61 66031.26
Step C 33.3331 2666.65 5777.74 69332.85
Step D 34.9998 2799.98 6066.63 72799.58
Step E 36.7497 2939.98 6369.95 76439.38
Step F 38.5872 3086.98 6688.45 80261.38
Step G 40.5166 3241.33 7022.88 84274.53

Step H 42.5424 3403.39 7374.02 88488.19



7
&)

ROSEY LLE
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Salary Schedule: Roseville Police Association-A Appendix:C
Effective Date:01/14/2023

RPA Roseville Police Association

Grade Code Grade Name Step Name Hourly Bi-Weekly Monthly Annual
1092A Senior Police Records Clerk-A Step A 25.1950 2015.60 4367.13 52405.60
Step B 26.4548 2116.38 4585.50 55025.98
Step C 27.7776 2222.21 4814.78 57777.41
Step D 29.1665 2333.32 5055.53 60666.32
Step E 30.6248 2449.98 5308.30 63699.58
Step F 32.1560 2572.48 5573.71 66884.48
Step G 33.7638 2701.10 5852.39 70228.70

Step H 35.4520 2836.16 6145.01 73740.16



